
University of Idaho Extension Directory

Barbara Petty, UI Extension Director and Associate Dean 
875 Perimeter Drive MS 2338 
Moscow, ID 83844-2338				  

extdir@uidaho.edu 208-885-6654

Vacant, Associate Director of Extension 
322 E. Front St., Suite 120
Boise, ID 83702

MJ Fisher, Central District Director 
PO Box 1827
Twin Falls, ID 83301-1827

centraldist@uidaho.edu 208-736-3600

Rusty Gosz, Northern District Director 
1031 North Academic Way
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83814-5497

northerndist@uidaho.edu 208-292-2522

Nancy Shelstad, Acting Director of 4-H Youth Development 
1904 E. Chicago, Suite AB
Caldwell, ID 83605

fourh@uidaho.edu 208-364-4597

Patrick Momont, Southern District Director 
1904 E. Chicago, Suite AB
Caldwell, ID 83605-0602

southerndist@uidaho.edu 208-454-7674

Marnie Spencer, Eastern District Director 
1776 Science Center Drive, Suite 205
Idaho Falls, ID 83402-1575

easterndist@uidaho.edu 208-529-8376

UI Extension Administration

UI Extension, Ada County                                                                                                                                                www.uidaho.edu/ada

5880 Glenwood St.
Boise, ID 83714-1342	

ada@uidaho.edu 208-287-5900

Ariel Agenbroad, Area Extension Educator

 
Family and Consumer Sciences

bridgeta@uidaho.edu

Kiana Reyes, Office Assistant kreyes@uidaho.edu

Gail Silkwood, Extension Educator 4-H Youth Development gsilkwood@uidaho.edu

Nikki Telford, FCS Program Coordinator ntelford@uidaho.edu

Erica Tracy, Office Assistant etracy@uidaho.edu



UI Extension, Adams County                                                                                                               www.uidaho.edu/adams

P.O. Box 43 
203 S. Galena
Council, ID 83612

adams@uidaho.edu 208-253-4279	

Tyanne Roland, Extension Educator tyanne@uidaho.edu

Robyn Warner, 4-H Program Assistant rwarner@uidaho.edu

UI Extension, Bannock County                                                                                                      www.uidaho.edu/bannock

10560 N. Fairgrounds Rd.
Pocatello, ID 83201

bannock@uidaho.edu 208-236-7310

Amber Benson, 4-H Service Assistant abenson@uidaho.edu

Nikola Ennis, Extension Educator 4-H Youth Development nbetts@uidaho.edu

J. Reed Findlay, Extension Educator Horticulture and Forages rfindlay@uidaho.edu

Teri Johnson, Senior Office Administrator tjohnson@uidaho.edu

JoLynn Larsen, 4-H Administrative Assistant jolynnl@uidaho.edu

Becky Woodhouse, Eat Smart Idaho Program Coordinator beckyw@uidaho.edu

UI Extension, Bear Lake County                                                                                                  www.uidaho.edu/bearlake

21620 US Hwy 30
Montpelier, ID 83254

bearlake@uidaho.edu 208-847-0345

Sherry Brown, 4-H Coordinator sherrybrown@uidaho.edu

Justin Hatch, Extension Educator jlhatch@uidaho.edu

Sharonna Jorgensen, Administrative Assistant sjorgensen@uidaho.edu

Cheyanne Mast, 4-H Coordinator cmast@uidaho.edu

Kari Ure, Extension Educator FCS & 4-H Youth Development kure@uidaho.edu

UI Extension, Benewah County                                                                                                    www.uidaho.edu/benewah



UI Extension, Blaine County                                                                                                                  www.uidaho.edu/blaine

302 1st Avenue South
Hailey, ID 83333

blaine@uidaho.edu 208-788-5585

Rebekah Johnson, Administrative Assistant rebekahj@@uidaho.edu

Grant Loomis, Extension Educator Crops and Food Systems gloomis@uidaho.edu

Chandra Vaughan, Assoc. Ext. Educator 4-H Youth Development cvaughan@uidaho.edu

UI Extension, Bonner County                                                                                                             www.uidaho.edu/bonner

4205 N Boyer Avenue
Sandpoint, ID 83864

bonner@uidaho.edu 208-263-8511

Gena Gibson, 4-H Program Coordinator genag@uidaho.edu



UI Extension, Canyon County                                                                                                            www.uidaho.edu/canyon

501 Main Street
Caldwell, ID 83605

canyon@uidaho.edu 208-459-6003

Jacqueline Beaumont, 4-H Program Coordinator jbeaumont@uidaho.edu

Jemila Chellappa, Area Extension Educator Cropping Systems jemila@uidaho.edu

Diana Hoffman, Senior Customer Service Specialist hoffman@uidaho.edu

Tasha Howard, Extension Educator FCS thoward@uidaho.edu

Carrie Clarich, Extension Educator 4-H Youth Development carriej@uidaho.edu

Kelly Galloway, Senior Customer Service Specialist kellyg@uidaho.edu

Leslie Harvey, Horticulture Assistant lharvey@uidaho.edu

McKinsey Smith, Sr. Customer Service Representative mckinsey.smith@canyoncounty.id.gov

Cheyanne Myers, Extension Educator Livestock  & Small Acreages cheyannem@uidaho.edu

Brad Stokes, Extension Educator Horticulture bstokes@uidaho.edu

UI Extension, Caribou County                                                                                                           www.uidaho.edu/caribou

53 East 1st South
Soda Springs, ID 83276

caribou@uidaho.edu 208-547-3205

Lisa Barfuss, 4-H Program Coordinator lbarfuss@uidaho.edu

Rachel Hamilton, Office Admin/4-H Assistant rachelhamilton@uidaho.edu

Justin Hatch, Extension Educator jlhatch@uidaho.edu

Sara Smith, 4-H Assistant sarasmith@uidaho.edu

Deseret Thornock, 4-H Assistant deseretc@uidaho.edu



UI Extension, Clearwater County                                                                                          www.uidaho.edu/clearwater

2200 Michigan
Orofino, ID 83544

clearwater@uidaho.edu 208-476-4434

Tona Morgan, Administrative Assistant tonamorgan@uidaho.edu

Erin Rodgers, 4-H Program Coordinator erodgers@uidaho.edu

Audra Cochran, Extension Educator audrac@uidaho.edu



UI Extension, Gem County                                                                                                                          www.uidaho.edu/gem

2199 S Johns Ave
Emmett, ID 83617

gem@uidaho.edu 208-365-6363

Rebecca Mills, Extension Educator rmills@uidaho.edu

Mia Saffran-Larson, Office Administrator/4-H Program Assistant mias@uidaho.edu

Roslyn Sparks, Extension/4-H Assistant roslyns@uidaho.edu

UI Extension, Gooding County                                                                                                        www.uidaho.edu/gooding

203 Lucy Lane
Gooding, ID 83330

gooding@uidaho.edu 208-934-4417

Mario de Haro Marti, Extension Educator Livestock Environment mdeharo@uidaho.edu

Sara Jones, Administrative Specialist saraj@uidaho.edu

Cindy Kinder, Extension Educator 4-H Youth Development/Livestock ckinder@uidaho.edu

Shanna Young, 4-H Program Coordinator shannay@uidaho.edu

UI Extension, Idaho County                                                                                                                      www.uidaho.edu/idaho

320 W Main, Room 3
Grangeville, ID 83530

idaho@uidaho.edu



UI Extension, Jerome County                                                                                                             www.uidaho.edu/jerome

600 2nd Ave W
Jerome, ID 83338

jerome@uidaho.edu 208-324-7578

Steven Hines, Extension Educator Crops shines@uidaho.edu

Gretchen Manker, Extension Educator Family and Consumer Sciences gretchenm@uidaho.edu



UI Extension, Madison County                                                                                                      www.uidaho.edu/madison

134 E Main St, STE 202
Rexburg, ID 83440

madison@uidaho.edu 208-356-3191

Kandee Boice, 4-H Program Assistant kboice@uidaho.edu

Jared Gibbons, Extension Educator



UI Extension, Owyhee County                                                                                                         www.uidaho.edu/owyhee

238 8th Ave W (PO Box 400)
Marsing, ID 83639

owyhee@uidaho.edu 208-896-4104

Synovia Bates, 4-H Program Coordinator synoviabates@uidaho.edu

Laura Anglin, Administrative Assistant owyhee@uidaho.edu

Surine Greenway, Extension Educator Family and Consumer Sciences surineg@uidaho.edu

Jenn Smith, Extension Educator Livestock and Range jennsmith@uidaho.edu

UI Extension, Payette County                                                                                                          www.uidaho.edu/payette

16 S 9th St (PO Box 10)
Payette, ID 83661

payette@uidaho.edu 208-642-6022

FaithAnn Hynek, 4-H Program Coordinator fhynek@uidaho.edu

Joey Peutz, Extension Educator Family and Consumer Sciences joeyp@uidaho.edu

Caitlyn Verbance, Administrative Assistant payette@uidaho.edu

UI Extension, Power County                                                                                                                  www.uidaho.edu/power

127 Idaho Street
American Falls, ID 83211

power@uidaho.edu 208-226-7621

Scott Nash, Area Extension Educator 4-H Youth Development snash@uidaho.edu

Anthony Simerlink, Extension Educator Horticulutre/Agriculture asimerlink@uidaho.edu



UI Extension, Valley County                                                                                                                   www.uidaho.edu/valley

501 Kelly’s Parkway (PO Box 510)
Cascade, ID 83611

valley@uidaho.edu 208-382-7190

Alea Bunker, 4-H Assistant abunker@uidaho.edu

Jill Casal, Administrative Assistant valley@uidaho.edu

Melissa Hamilton, Extension Educator mbhamilton@uidaho.edu

Alysson Statz, 4-H Program Coordinator astatz@uidaho.edu

UI Extension, Washington County                                                                                     www.uidaho.edu/washington

116 W Idaho St
Weiser, ID 83672

washington@uidaho.edu 208-414-0415

Jessica Moser, 4-H Program Coordinator jlmoser@uidaho.edu

Tyler O’Donnell, Extension Educator tylero@uidaho.edu

Ethan Sullender, 4-H Program Assistant esullender@uidaho.edu

Emily Pope, Administrative Assistant epope@uidaho.edu

Additional Faculty and Staff                                                                 



Additional Faculty and Staff                                                                 

Hagerman Fish Culture Experiment Station 208-837-9096

Jacob Bledsoe, Extension Specialist Aquaculture bledsoe@uidaho.edu

Idaho Falls Research and Extension Center 208-529-8376

Soncia Alvarez, Business Specialist salvarez@uidaho.edu

Kasia Duellman, Extension Specialist Seed Potato Production kduellman@uidaho.edu

Juliet Marshall, Extension Specialist Plant Pathologist jmarshall@uidaho.edu

Jon Johnson, Office Assistant joncj@uidaho.edu

Kimberly Research and Extension Center 208-423-4691

Pramod Acharya, Extension Specialist Forages pacharya@uidaho.edu

Albert Adjesiwor, Extension Specialist Weed Science aadjesiwor@uidaho.edu

Nora Olsen, Extension Specialist Potato Storage norao@uidaho.edu

Gustavo Teixeira, Extension Specialist Potato Postharvest Physiology gteixeira@uidaho.edu

Erik Wenninger, Extension Specialist Entomology erikw@uidaho.edu

Beth Brune, Farm Operations bbrune@uidaho.edu

Nancy M. Cummings Research, Extension and Education Center 208-756-2749

Bebe Dodds, Administrative Coordinator bdodds@uidaho.edu

Melinda Ellison, Extension Specialist Rangeland Livestock & Sheep ellison@uidaho.edu

John Hall, Extension Specialist Beef jbhall@uidaho.edu

Jim Sprinkle, Extension Specialist Beef sprinkle@uidaho.edu

Parma Research and Extension Center 208-722-6701

Armando Falcon-Brindis, Extension Specialist Entomology afalconbrindis@uidaho.edu

Michael Kiester, Operations Manager michaelk@uidaho.edu

James Woodhall, Extension Specialist Plant Pathology jwoodhall@uidaho.edu

Twin Falls Research and Extension Center 208-736-3600

Mireille Chahine, Extension Specialist Dairy mchahine@uidaho.edu

Lide Chen, Extension Specialist Waste Management lchen@uidaho.edu

Matt Fisher, Area Extension Educator 4-H Youth Development mattfisher@uidaho.edu

Benton Glaze, Extension Specialist Beef bglaze@uidaho.edu

Janna Hamlett, Clinical Faculty 



Additional Faculty and Staff                                                                 

University of Idaho, Coeur d’Alene 208-292-2522

Jim Ekins, Area Extension Educator Water Resources jekins@uidaho.edu


